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製品名 開発元 保証レベル 認証国* 認証日 認証報告書

F5 BIG-IP 17.5.0 including AFM F5 Networks, Inc. PP Compliant SE 2026/2/23

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/Certification%20R

eport%20F5%20BIG-

IP%2017.5.0%20including%20AFM.pdf

HPE Aruba Networking Gateways and Mobility Controllers running software version

8.13.0
HPE Aruba Networking PP Compliant US 2026/2/18

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11646-

vr.pdf

Fortinet FortiOS® 7.2, version 7.2.8 Fortinet, Inc.
EAL4+

ALC_FLR.3
NL 2026/2/17

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/NSCIB-CC-

2400097-01-CR.pdf

Everfox Data Guard v4.0.0.2 Everfox LLC
EAL4+

ALC_FLR.2
IT 2026/1/23

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/cr_everfox_datagu

ard_v4002_v1.0_en.pdf

Nokia IXR Service Router Linux (SR Linux) Family v24.10.4 Nokia Corporation
EAL3+

ALC_FLR.1
CA 2025/12/15

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/655-

EWA%20CR%20v1.0.pdf

Juniper NFX series Network Services Platform with Junos OS 23.4R1
HPE Juniper

Networking
PP Compliant US 2025/12/1

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11579-

vr.pdf

FortiGate/FortiOS 7.2 Fortinet, Inc. PP Compliant US 2025/10/9

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11562-

vr.pdf

Berryville Holdings, LLC Warden v1.2
Berryville Holdings

LLC
PP Compliant US 2025/7/7

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11522-

vr.pdf

Trend Micro TippingPoint Threat Protection System (TPS) v6.4.0 Trend Micro Inc. EAL2 MY 2025/6/16

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/ISCB-5-RPT-

C140-CR-v1.pdf

* AU:オーストラリア CA:カナダ DE:ドイツ ES:スペイン FR:フランス IN:インド IT:イタリア JP:日本 KR:韓国 MY:マレーシア NL:オランダ NO:ノルウェー PL:ポーランド QA:カタール SE:スウェーデン SG:シンガポール TR:トルコ US:アメリカ 1／8

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/Certification Report F5 BIG-IP 17.5.0 including AFM.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/Certification Report F5 BIG-IP 17.5.0 including AFM.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/Certification Report F5 BIG-IP 17.5.0 including AFM.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/Certification Report F5 BIG-IP 17.5.0 including AFM.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11646-vr.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11646-vr.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11646-vr.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/NSCIB-CC-2400097-01-CR.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/NSCIB-CC-2400097-01-CR.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/NSCIB-CC-2400097-01-CR.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/cr_everfox_dataguard_v4002_v1.0_en.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/cr_everfox_dataguard_v4002_v1.0_en.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/cr_everfox_dataguard_v4002_v1.0_en.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/655-EWA CR v1.0.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/655-EWA CR v1.0.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/655-EWA CR v1.0.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11579-vr.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11579-vr.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11579-vr.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11562-vr.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11562-vr.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11562-vr.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11522-vr.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11522-vr.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11522-vr.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/ISCB-5-RPT-C140-CR-v1.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/ISCB-5-RPT-C140-CR-v1.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/ISCB-5-RPT-C140-CR-v1.pdf


認証製品リスト：不正アクセス防御ソフトウェア 最終更新日：2026年3月3日

製品名 開発元 保証レベル 認証国* 認証日 認証報告書

macmon NAC, Version 5.36.2 macmon secure GmbH
EAL2

ALC_FLR.1
DE 2025/5/5

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/1180a_pdf.pdf

Quantum Force R81.20
Check Point Software

Technologies Ltd.
PP Compliant US 2025/4/30

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11513-

vr.pdf

(認証維持1)

Quantum Force R81.20

Check Point Software

Technologies Ltd.
PP Compliant US

(認証維持日1)

2025/8/15

(認証維持報告書1)

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11513-

add1.pdf

SonicWall SonicOS/X v7.0.1 with VPN and IPS on NSsp 15700 SonicWALL, Inc PP Compliant US 2025/4/25

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11528-

vr.pdf

Cisco Secure Firewall Threat Defense (FTD) 7.4 with Secure Firewall Management

Center (FMC) 7.4 and Secure Client 5.1
Cisco Systems, Inc.

EAL4+

ALC_FLR.3
NL 2025/3/23

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/NSCIB-CC-

2400046-01-CR.pdf

Cisco Secure Firewall Threat Defense Virtual 7.4 with FMC/FMCv Cisco Systems, Inc. PP Compliant US 2025/3/18

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11510-

vr.pdf

Juniper Junos OS 23.4R1 for SRX1600
HPE Juniper

Networking
PP Compliant AU 2025/3/18

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/AISEP-CC-CR-

2025-EFT-T046-CR-V1.0.pdf

HPE Aruba Networking Orchestrator and EdgeConnect Release 9.4.2
Hewlett Packard

Enterprise
PP Compliant AU 2025/3/7

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/AISEP-CC-CR-

2025-EFT-T049-CR-V1.1.pdf

Cisco FTD 7.4 on Firepower 2100 Series with FMC/FMCv Cisco Systems, Inc. PP Compliant US 2025/2/28

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11497-

vr.pdf

Clavister cOS Core v15Versions:15.00.00.10-3919115.00.00.10-39192 Clavister AB
EAL4+

ALC_FLR.1
SE 2025/2/27

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/Certification%20R

eport%20Clavister%20cOS%20Core%20

15.00.00_1-0.pdf

* AU:オーストラリア CA:カナダ DE:ドイツ ES:スペイン FR:フランス IN:インド IT:イタリア JP:日本 KR:韓国 MY:マレーシア NL:オランダ NO:ノルウェー PL:ポーランド QA:カタール SE:スウェーデン SG:シンガポール TR:トルコ US:アメリカ 2／8
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Cisco FTD 7.4 on Firepower 4100 and 9300 Series with FMC/FMCv Cisco Systems, Inc. PP Compliant US 2025/2/27

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11516-

vr.pdf

Cisco FTD 7.4 on Cisco Secure Firewall 4200 Series with FMC/FMCv Cisco Systems, Inc. PP Compliant US 2025/2/19

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11460-

vr.pdf

Cisco FTD 7.4 on Firepower 1000 Series with FMC/FMCv Cisco Systems, Inc. PP Compliant US 2025/2/19

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11496-

vr.pdf

Cisco FTD 7.4 on Cisco Secure Firewall 3100 Series with FMC/FMCv Cisco Systems, Inc. PP Compliant US 2025/1/31

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11458-

vr.pdf

Cisco ASA 9.20 on Cisco Secure Firewall 4200 Series Cisco Systems, Inc. PP Compliant US 2025/1/13

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11461-

vr.pdf

Cisco ASA 9.20 on Firepower 4100 and 9300 Security Appliances Cisco Systems, Inc. PP Compliant US 2025/1/10

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11512-

vr.pdf

Sonicwall SonicOS/X v7.0.1 with VPN and IPS on TZ, NSa, NSsp, and NSv Appliances SonicWALL, Inc PP Compliant US 2025/1/8

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11473-

vr.pdf

Cisco ASA 9.20 on Cisco Secure Firewall 3100 Series Cisco Systems, Inc. PP Compliant US 2025/1/6

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11459-

vr.pdf

Cisco Secure Firewall ASA Virtual 9.20 Cisco Systems, Inc. PP Compliant US 2025/1/6

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11507-

vr.pdf

Cisco cEdge Routers running IOS XE 17.12 with SD-WAN 20.12 Cisco Systems, Inc.
EAL2+

ALC_FLR.2
CA 2024/12/18

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/654-

LSS%20CR%20v1.0.pdf

* AU:オーストラリア CA:カナダ DE:ドイツ ES:スペイン FR:フランス IN:インド IT:イタリア JP:日本 KR:韓国 MY:マレーシア NL:オランダ NO:ノルウェー PL:ポーランド QA:カタール SE:スウェーデン SG:シンガポール TR:トルコ US:アメリカ 3／8
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Cisco ASA 9.20 on Firepower 1000 Series Cisco Systems, Inc. PP Compliant US 2024/11/14

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11495-

vr.pdf

Cisco ASA 9.20 on Firepower 2100 Series Cisco Systems, Inc. PP Compliant US 2024/11/14

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11494-

vr.pdf

F5 BIG-IP 17.1.0.1 including AFM F5, Inc. PP Compliant SE 2024/10/11

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/Certification%20R

eport%20F5%20BIG-

IP%20v17.1.0.1%20AFM_1-

0_23FMV1581-22.pdf

Juniper SSR Software v6.2.5-5r2 on Juniper SSR120, SSR130, SSR1200, SSR1300,

SSR1400 and SSR1500

HPE Juniper

Networking
PP Compliant AU 2024/9/26

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/AISEP-CC-CR-

2024-EFT-T036-CR-V1.0.pdf

Palo Alto Networks PA-400 Series, PA-800 Series, PA-1400 Series, PA-3200 Series, PA-

3400 Series, PA-5200 Series, PA-5400 Series, PA-5450, PA-7000 Series, and VM Series

Next-Generation Firewall with PAN-OS 11.1

Palo Alto Networks,

Inc.
PP Compliant US 2024/9/19

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11482-

vr.pdf

Fortinet FortiGate/FortiOS 7.0 Fortinet, Inc. PP Compliant US 2024/7/18

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11421-

vr2.pdf

KlasOS Keel 5.4.0

Korea Information

Security System Co.,

Ltd

PP Compliant US 2024/7/16

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11436-

vr.pdf

Trellix Intrusion Prevention System Sensor and Manager Appliances version 11.1 Trellix PP Compliant US 2024/5/20

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11417-

vr.pdf

(認証維持1)

Trellix Intrusion Prevention System Sensor and Manager Appliances version 11.1

Update 7

Trellix PP Compliant US
(認証維持日1)

2025/02/25

(認証維持報告書1)

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11417-

add1.pdf

* AU:オーストラリア CA:カナダ DE:ドイツ ES:スペイン FR:フランス IN:インド IT:イタリア JP:日本 KR:韓国 MY:マレーシア NL:オランダ NO:ノルウェー PL:ポーランド QA:カタール SE:スウェーデン SG:シンガポール TR:トルコ US:アメリカ 4／8
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https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/Certification Report F5 BIG-IP v17.1.0.1 AFM_1-0_23FMV1581-22.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/AISEP-CC-CR-2024-EFT-T036-CR-V1.0.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/AISEP-CC-CR-2024-EFT-T036-CR-V1.0.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/AISEP-CC-CR-2024-EFT-T036-CR-V1.0.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11482-vr.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11482-vr.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11482-vr.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11421-vr2.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11421-vr2.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11421-vr2.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11436-vr.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11436-vr.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11436-vr.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11417-vr.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11417-vr.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11417-vr.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11417-add1.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11417-add1.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11417-add1.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11417-add1.pdf
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Versa Networks Versa Secure SD-WAN Versa Operating System (VOS) 22.1 running on

CSG1500, CSG2500, CSG3500, CSG5000, Dell PowerEdge R7515, and Dell VEP4600,

Versa Director 22.1, and Versa Analytics 22.1

Versa Networks, Inc. PP Compliant US 2024/4/10
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/fil

es/epfiles/st_vid11431-vr.pdf

(認証維持1)

Versa Networks Versa Secure SD-WAN Versa Operating System (VOS) 22.1 running on

CSG1300, CSG1500, CSG2500, CSG3500, CSG5000, CSG5200, Dell PowerEdge R7515,

Dell PowerEdge R7615, Dell PowerEdge XR5610, Dell VEP1445, Dell VEP1485, and Dell

VEP4600 Versa Director 22.1, and Versa Analytics 22.1

Versa Networks, Inc. PP Compliant US
(認証維持日1)

2025/3/17

(認証維持報告書1)

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11431-

add1.pdf

Sophos Firewall OS v19.0.2-MR-2-Build472 Sophos Ltd.
EAL4+

ALC_FLR.3
IT 2024/2/26

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/fil

es/epfiles/cr_sophos_19.0.2_v.1.0_en.pd

f

secunet wall, Version 6.2.0
Secunet Security

Networks AG

EAL4+

ALC_FLR.2

ASE_TSS.2

AVA_VAN.5

DE 2024/2/22
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/1116V3a_pdf.pdf

(認証維持1)

secunet wall, Version 6.2.0

Secunet Security

Networks AG

EAL4+

ALC_FLR.2

ASE_TSS.2

AVA_VAN.5

DE
(認証維持日1)

2024/8/1

(認証維持報告書1)

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/1116V3ma1a_pdf.

pdf

Imperva Web Application Firewall v14.7P20 Imperva Inc.
EAL2+

ALC_FLR.1
AU 2023/12/11

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/fil

es/epfiles/AISEP-CC-CR-2023-EFT-T038-

CR-V1.0.pdf

Junos OS 22.2R1 for SRX Series
HPE Juniper

Networking
PP Compliant AU 2023/10/13

https://commoncriteriaportal.org/files/ep

files/AISEP-CC-CR-2022-EFT-T022-CR-

V1.0.pdf

Fortinet, Inc. FortiOS 6.4.9 Fortinet, Inc.
EAL4+

ALC_FLR.3
NL 2023/8/14

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/fil

es/epfiles/nscib-cc-0587886-cr.pdf

Fortinet, Inc. FortiOS 7.0.7 Fortinet, Inc.
EAL4+

ALC_FLR.3
NL 2023/8/14

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/fil

es/epfiles/cr-cc-23-0590233.pdf

* AU:オーストラリア CA:カナダ DE:ドイツ ES:スペイン FR:フランス IN:インド IT:イタリア JP:日本 KR:韓国 MY:マレーシア NL:オランダ NO:ノルウェー PL:ポーランド QA:カタール SE:スウェーデン SG:シンガポール TR:トルコ US:アメリカ 5／8

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/st_vid11431-vr.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/st_vid11431-vr.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11431-add1.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11431-add1.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11431-add1.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/st_vid11431-add1.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/cr_sophos_19.0.2_v.1.0_en.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/cr_sophos_19.0.2_v.1.0_en.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/cr_sophos_19.0.2_v.1.0_en.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/1116V3a_pdf.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/1116V3a_pdf.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/1116V3ma1a_pdf.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/1116V3ma1a_pdf.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/1116V3ma1a_pdf.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/1116V3ma1a_pdf.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/AISEP-CC-CR-2023-EFT-T038-CR-V1.0.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/AISEP-CC-CR-2023-EFT-T038-CR-V1.0.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/AISEP-CC-CR-2023-EFT-T038-CR-V1.0.pdf
https://commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/AISEP-CC-CR-2022-EFT-T022-CR-V1.0.pdf
https://commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/AISEP-CC-CR-2022-EFT-T022-CR-V1.0.pdf
https://commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/AISEP-CC-CR-2022-EFT-T022-CR-V1.0.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/nscib-cc-0587886-cr.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/nscib-cc-0587886-cr.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/cr-cc-23-0590233.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/cr-cc-23-0590233.pdf
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Junos OS 22.2R1 for SRX380
HPE Juniper

Networking
PP Compliant AU 2023/6/26

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/fil

es/epfiles/AISEP-CC-CR-2023-EFT-T034-

CR-V1.0.pdf

Trend Micro TippingPoint Threat Protection System (TPS) V5.5 Trend Micro Inc. EAL2 MY 2023/6/23
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/fil

es/epfiles/ISCB-5-RPT-C128-CR-v1a.pdf

Huawei Eudemon9000E & Eudemon1000E & USG12000 & USG6000F & AntiDDoS1000

& AntiDDoS12000 Series Firewall running VRP software V600R021C10SPC100

Huawei Technologies

Co., Ltd.

EAL4+

ALC_FLR.2
NL 2023/5/16

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/fil

es/epfiles/nscib-cc-0615858-cr-.pdf

genuscreen 8.0 genua GmbH

EAL4+

ALC_FLR.2

ALC_PAM.1

ASE_TSS.2

AVA_VAN.4

DE 2023/4/6
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/fil

es/epfiles/1194a_pdf.pdf

(認証維持1)

genuscreen 8.0 as part of genuscreen8.0p15/genucenter 8.0p7/SIP Relay module

8.0p15

genua GmbH

EAL4+

ALC_FLR.2

ALC_PAM.1

ASE_TSS.2

AVA_VAN.4

DE
(認証維持日1)

2023/11/17

(認証維持報告書1)

https://commoncriteriaportal.org/files/ep

files/1194MA01a_pdf.pdf

F5 BIG-IP® 16.1.3.1 including AFM F5, Inc. PP Compliant SE 2023/1/19

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/fil

es/epfiles/Certification

Report_BIGIP_16_FW.pdf

Check Point R81.10 for Gateway and Maestro Configurations
Check Point Software

Technologies Ltd.

EAL4+

ALC_FLR.2
NL 2022/12/6

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/fil

es/epfiles/nscib-cc-0373888-cr-1.0.pdf

Cisco Firepower Threat Defense (FTD) 6.4 with FMC and AnyConnect Cisco Systems, Inc.
EAL4+

ALC_FLR.2
NL 2022/10/7

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/fil

es/epfiles/NSCIB-CC-0259553-CR-

1.0.pdf

Hillstone SG-6000 A-Series NGFW and StoneOS 5.5R9
Hillstone Network

Corp.

EAL4

ALC_FLR.1
NL 2022/9/27

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/fil

es/epfiles/NSCIB-CC-0476172-CR-

1.0.pdf

* AU:オーストラリア CA:カナダ DE:ドイツ ES:スペイン FR:フランス IN:インド IT:イタリア JP:日本 KR:韓国 MY:マレーシア NL:オランダ NO:ノルウェー PL:ポーランド QA:カタール SE:スウェーデン SG:シンガポール TR:トルコ US:アメリカ 6／8

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/AISEP-CC-CR-2023-EFT-T034-CR-V1.0.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/AISEP-CC-CR-2023-EFT-T034-CR-V1.0.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/AISEP-CC-CR-2023-EFT-T034-CR-V1.0.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/ISCB-5-RPT-C128-CR-v1a.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/ISCB-5-RPT-C128-CR-v1a.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/nscib-cc-0615858-cr-.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/nscib-cc-0615858-cr-.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/1194a_pdf.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/1194a_pdf.pdf
https://commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/1194MA01a_pdf.pdf
https://commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/1194MA01a_pdf.pdf
https://commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/1194MA01a_pdf.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/Certification Report_BIGIP_16_FW.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/Certification Report_BIGIP_16_FW.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/Certification Report_BIGIP_16_FW.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/nscib-cc-0373888-cr-1.0.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/nscib-cc-0373888-cr-1.0.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/NSCIB-CC-0259553-CR-1.0.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/NSCIB-CC-0259553-CR-1.0.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/NSCIB-CC-0259553-CR-1.0.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/NSCIB-CC-0476172-CR-1.0.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/NSCIB-CC-0476172-CR-1.0.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/NSCIB-CC-0476172-CR-1.0.pdf
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McAfee Endpoint Security 10.7.x with ePolicy Orchestrator 5.10.x Trellix
EAL2+

ALC_FLR.2
CA 2022/7/28

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/fil

es/epfiles/555-EWA CR v1.1.pdf

AhnLab CPP 1.0 AhnLab, Inc.
EAL2+

ALC_FLR.1
CA 2022/7/14

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/fil

es/epfiles/570 LSS CR.pdf

RSA NetWitness Platform v11.6
NETWITNESS, an RSA

Business

EAL2+

ALC_FLR.1
MY 2022/6/29

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/fil

es/epfiles/ISCB-5-RPT-C125-CR-v1.pdf

(認証維持1)

RSA NetWitness Platform v11.7

NETWITNESS, an RSA

Business

EAL2+

ALC_FLR.1
MY

(認証維持日1)

2023/6/21

(認証維持報告書1)

https://commoncriteriaportal.org/files/ep

files/ISCB-5-RPT-M020-AMR-v1.pdf

Trend Micro Deep Security 20 Trend Micro Inc.
EAL2+

ALC_FLR.1
CA 2022/5/31

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/fil

es/epfiles/561-LSS CR v1.0.pdf

secunet wall, Version 6.1.0
Secunet Security

Networks AG

EAL4+

ALC_FLR.2

ASE_TSS.2

AVA_VAN.5

DE 2022/4/8
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/fil

es/epfiles/1116V2a_pdf.pdf

(認証維持1)

secunet wall, Version 6.1.0

Secunet Security

Networks AG

EAL4+

ALC_FLR.2

ASE_TSS.2

AVA_VAN.5

DE
(認証維持日1)

2022/7/8

(認証維持報告書1)

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/1116V2ma1a_pdf.

pdf

(認証維持2)

secunet wall, Version 6.2.0

Secunet Security

Networks AG

EAL4+

ALC_FLR.2

ASE_TSS.2

AVA_VAN.5

DE
(認証維持日2)

2024/8/1

(認証維持報告書2)

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/n

fs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/1116V3ma1a_pdf.

pdf

F5 BIG-IP 14.1.4.2 (LTM + AFM) F5, Inc. PP Compliant SE 2022/2/3

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/fil

es/epfiles/Certification Report - F5 BIG-

IP including AFM Version 14.1.4.2.pdf

F5 BIG-IP 15.1.2.1 including AFM F5, Inc. PP Compliant SE 2021/12/15

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/fil

es/epfiles/CertificationReport-F5 BIGIP

15 FW.pdf

* AU:オーストラリア CA:カナダ DE:ドイツ ES:スペイン FR:フランス IN:インド IT:イタリア JP:日本 KR:韓国 MY:マレーシア NL:オランダ NO:ノルウェー PL:ポーランド QA:カタール SE:スウェーデン SG:シンガポール TR:トルコ US:アメリカ 7／8

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/555-EWA CR v1.1.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/555-EWA CR v1.1.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/570 LSS CR.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/570 LSS CR.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/ISCB-5-RPT-C125-CR-v1.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/ISCB-5-RPT-C125-CR-v1.pdf
https://commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/ISCB-5-RPT-M020-AMR-v1.pdf
https://commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/ISCB-5-RPT-M020-AMR-v1.pdf
https://commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/ISCB-5-RPT-M020-AMR-v1.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/561-LSS CR v1.0.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/561-LSS CR v1.0.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/1116V2a_pdf.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/1116V2a_pdf.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/1116V2ma1a_pdf.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/1116V2ma1a_pdf.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/1116V2ma1a_pdf.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/1116V2ma1a_pdf.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/1116V3ma1a_pdf.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/1116V3ma1a_pdf.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/1116V3ma1a_pdf.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/nfs/ccpfiles/files/epfiles/1116V3ma1a_pdf.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/Certification Report - F5 BIG-IP including AFM Version 14.1.4.2.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/Certification Report - F5 BIG-IP including AFM Version 14.1.4.2.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/Certification Report - F5 BIG-IP including AFM Version 14.1.4.2.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/CertificationReport-F5 BIGIP 15 FW.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/CertificationReport-F5 BIGIP 15 FW.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/CertificationReport-F5 BIGIP 15 FW.pdf
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Fortinet FortiGate・Next Generation Firewalls with FortiOS 6.2.7 Fortinet, Inc. PP Compliant CA 2021/10/15
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/fil

es/epfiles/515-EWA CR v1.0.pdf

Junos OS 20.4R1 for SRX345, SRX345-DUAL-AC and SRX380 in Cluster Mode
HPE Juniper

Networking
PP Compliant AU 2021/9/21

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/fil

es/epfiles/EFT-T018-

Certification_Report_v1.0.pdf

* AU:オーストラリア CA:カナダ DE:ドイツ ES:スペイン FR:フランス IN:インド IT:イタリア JP:日本 KR:韓国 MY:マレーシア NL:オランダ NO:ノルウェー PL:ポーランド QA:カタール SE:スウェーデン SG:シンガポール TR:トルコ US:アメリカ 8／8

https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/515-EWA CR v1.0.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/515-EWA CR v1.0.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/EFT-T018-Certification_Report_v1.0.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/EFT-T018-Certification_Report_v1.0.pdf
https://www.commoncriteriaportal.org/files/epfiles/EFT-T018-Certification_Report_v1.0.pdf

